

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

	D. Broker advises Selit2 notruod xal7 0686 nation Broker
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	Humble, TX 77346-2629
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOT DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTIT MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF	WLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE TUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER FANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER
Seller x is is not occupying the Property. If unoccu	pied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? ate) or never occupied the Property
	w: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).) 10 2011/11/2012 red. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.

Item	Y	N	U]
Cable TV Wiring	×	6 (1:	10	30
Carbon Monoxide Det.	1192	170	×	per
Ceiling Fans strongs b	×	מרלו	001	lie
Cooktop and even of	X	10	03.0	13
Dishwasher	×			1
Disposal	×			1
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	8 er	nev	×	13 13
Exhaust Fans	X	17 .e.	000	538
Fences shies a shulp	×	n e	eob	CI C
Fire Detection Equip.	×	5 "II	081	q
French Drain	18 ,V	6	X	91
Gas Fixtures	×			1
Natural Gas Lines	×	No.		1

Item	Y	N	U	(0.00)
Liquid Propane Gas:	Fe	×	91	ole ole
-LP Community (Captive)	sios	×	i n	1
-LP on Property of and mi	ds	×	nt f	BQ
provide the buyedul toHo	(4)	×	is:	153
Intercom System		X.a	arg	nar
Microwave		×		1
Outdoor Grill	ab b	X	ibo	110
Patio/Decking	×	tos	19 TO	gn
Plumbing System 10 Jau	×	nian	em)	so
Pool" a ton al al	pile	×	177	oic
Pool Equipment	6 88	×	up:	eli
Pool Maint. Accessories	-An	X	35.1	5.7
Pool Heater	nani	×	8.0	51

Item	Y	N	U	1
Pump: sump grinder	1 .	×		1
Rain Gutters 1008 Viterabe	La constant	×		1
Range/Stoven tring bease	×			1
Roof/Attic Vents	X			1
nspected for such renue2r	1	×		1
Smoke Detector	×			1
Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			×	-
Spa pale na ebam ton san		×		1
Trash Compactor		×		1
TV Antenna les laubivion	×			1
Washer/Dryer Hookup	X			1
Window Screens	×			1
Public Sewer System	×			1

Item	Y	N	U	Additional Information .bush salw
Central A/C	×			x electric gas number of units:
Evaporative Coolers Day Jon ob a	OVI	×	UU-	A. Eloker cannot give legel advice. NEAD THE stinut or number of
Wall/Window AC Units		×		number of units: Its EPORE women an anomaly believed the units.
Attic Fan(s)		×		if yes, describe:
Central Heat	×			electric x gas number of units:
Other Heat		×	E U U	if yes, describe:
Oven	×			number of ovens: electric gas other:
Fireplace & Chimney	×	5	0	wood x gas logs mock other:
Carport	MON	X	Sibb	attached not attached not attached not attached
Garage	×			attached not attached only as an author as a solution battached not attached only as an author as a solution as a sol
Garage Door Openers	×			number of units: number of remotes:
Satellite Dish & Controls			×	owned leased from:
Security System			×	ownedleased from:
Solar Panels	em	×	einh	Broker's Associate's Printed Name, if applicable leased from: slicable slicable leased from: slicable slicable leased from: slicable leased slicable leased slicable leased slicable leased slicable
Water Heater	×			electric x gas other: number of units:
Water Softener	1	×	-	owned leased from:
Other Leased Items(s)		GILL	×	if yes, describe:

TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:	, and Seller: 🕬 ,	Page 1 of 6
ALL THE ALL AND ADDRESS.			OCCUPATION FOR ELECTRICAL CONTRA

Red Door Realty & Assoc, 7810 FM 1960 E. #104 Humble TX 77346

Phone: 832-202-8368 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 231 Shearson Cr. Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1T 1J5 ... www.lwolf.com

Fax: 281-852-3663

Soon O. Castro

5830 Flax Bourton St Humble, TX 77346-2629

Concerr	ina	the	Pro	perty	at
				,,,,	~.

Underground Lawn Sprinkler	×	1	automatic manual_areas covered:
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility	1		if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)
Water supply provided by: city vast the Property built before 1978? (If yes, complete, sign, and attach Roof Type; asphalt	ye	-190	UD co-op unknown other: no unknown 06 concerning lead-based paint hazards) Age: 12 years (approximate)
is there an overlay roof covering of covering)?yes x _ nounknown	n th	Pr	operty (shingles or roof covering placed over existing shingles or roof
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the are need of repair? yes x no if ye	items s, de	liste scrib	ed in this Section 1 that are not in working condition, that have defects, or se (attach additional sheets if necessary):
	-		

Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any defects or malfunctions in any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Item	Y	N
Basement		×
Ceilings		X
Doors		×
Driveways		X
Electrical Systems		×
Exterior Walls		X

Item	Y	N
Floors		×
Foundation / Slab(s)		×
Interior Walls		×
Lighting Fixtures	F: 4	X
Plumbing Systems		×
Roof		X

Item	Y	N
Sidewalks		×
Walls / Fences	×	
Windows		×
Other Structural Components	†	×
1425 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		

en trade in the State of the Control of the State of the

If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Condition	Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		X
Asbestos Components		×
Diseased Trees: oak wilt		×
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property	1	×
Fault Lines		×
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		×
Improper Drainage		×
Intermittent or Weather Springs	1, 1	×
Landfill		×
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		×
Encroachments onto the Property		×
Improvements encroaching on others' property		×
Located in Historic District	†	×
Historic Property Designation	- 1	×
Previous Foundation Repairs		×
Previous Roof Repairs	×	
Previous Other Structural Repairs		×
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine		×

Condition	Y	N
Radon Gas		X
Settling		×
Soil Movement		×
Subsurface Structure or Pits		×
Underground Storage Tanks		×
Unplatted Easements		×
Unrecorded Easements		×
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation	. 11	×
Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event		×
Wetlands on Property		×
Wood Rot		X
Active infestation of termites or other wood		
destroying insects (WDI)		×
Previous treatment for termites or WDI	×	
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		×
Previous Fires		×
Termite or WDI damage needing repair		×
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot		
Tub/Spa*		×

(TX	R-1	406) O9-(21-19
-----	-----	-----	--------	-------

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller 60%

Page 2 of 6

5830 Flax Bourton St Humble TX 77346-2629

Co	ncern	ing the Property at	830 Flax Bourson St	Humble, TX 7	7346-2	629	
If t	he ans	swer to any of the items in S	Section 3 is yes, expla		sheets	s if necess	ary)::
_	(e Sewer Facility (TXR-1407		- The second	X	T VI	iller ground Lawri Springer iller / On-Site Sewer Facil
	4		nertio revocale	u qa-oo QUM	X He	v vio	er supply provided by:
_	*A sir	ngle blockable main drain may	cause a suction entrapa	ment hazard for an ind	lividual.	19787	a tha Property built befor
80		4. Are you (Seller) aware					
wh		as not been previously d					(attach additional sheet
10	etoole	dne condition, that have de	1 that ere not in wer	sted in this Section	d ema	li orti lo vr	in to move (solio?) you
_			el sheets if necessary	ribe (attach additions	doser	no II yea	noed of repair? yes N
Se	ction	5. Are you (Seller) aware or partly as applicable. Ma	of any of the follow	wing conditions?*	(Mark	Yes (Y) if	you are aware and che
Y	N	on en) se reneel) signed one	מסוום און שוון בחפוזו	Minimum 10 8199191			are and No (N) if you an
И	×	Present flood insurance	coverage (if yes, atta	ach TXR 1414).	Itel	NA	
- X	<u>x</u>	Previous flooding due water from a reservoir.	to a failure or brea	ach of a reservoir	701	controlled	or emergency release
×	×	Previous flooding due to	a natural flood even			X	eways
	×	Previous water penetra TXR 1414).	ition into a structure		due to	a natural	flood event (if yes, att
_	×			floodplain (Special F	Flood H	Hazard Are	ea-Zone A, V, A99, AE
	×	Located wholly		oodnlain (Moderate	Flood I	Hazard Ar	22-Zone Y (shaded))
	×						
H (i dh c id	Located wholly	partly in a flood pool.	the following con	t any c	o eraws (tion 3. Are you (Seller
17	×	Located wholly					rate not aware.)
15.4			and maked				
II U	ne ans	swer to any of the above is	es, explain (attach a	dditional sneets as r	necess	ary):	етпаподело и изган
7.			Sell Movement				BASEC LIBES COK WILL
_		or etis Tanks	Substittace Smictime	1 10	Vill	edos di Bo 1	di Linas Linas
		purposes of this notice:	Inplated Easements				
	which	-year floodplain" means any ar h is designated as Zone A, V, h is considered to be a high ris	A99, AE, AO, AH, VE,	or AR on the map; (B) has	a one pero	ent annual chance of flood
	area,	year floodplain" means any a which is designated on the n h is considered to be a modera	nap as Zone X (shaded	d); and (B) has a two-	tenths	of one per	cent annual chance of flood
		od pool" means the area adjace act to controlled inundation und		s above the normal m	aximum	operating	
		od insurance rate map" means r the National Flood Insurance				Federal En	
	ofar	ndway" means an area that is i river or other watercourse and 100-year flood, without cumula	the adjacent land areas	that must be reserved	for the	discharge	of a base flood, also referre
		ervoir" means a water impoun r or delay the runoff of water in			Army Co	orps of Eng	ineers that is intended to re
(T)	(R-140	06) 09-01-19 Initi	aled by: Buyer:	, and Seller	. 00%		Page 3
(T)					. 00%	<u></u>	Page 3

Concerr	ning the Propert	ty at	11.	5830 Flax Bourton		
Section provide sheets a	6. Have you r, including the is necessary):	(Seller) ever filed e National Flood Insu	a claim for flo	umble, TX 77346- ood damage to IFIP)?*yes 2		with any insurance plain (attach addition
struct	ture(s).	lood zones with mortgage red, the Federal Emergen od zones to purchase flo	ood insurance that	covers the structure	e(s) and the person	s in nigh risk, moderat onal property within th
Section Adminis necessar	7. Have you tration (SBA) (y):	(Seller) ever rec for flood damage to ti	elved assistant he Property?	yes X no If yes		i additional sheets a:
Section 8	3. Are you (Se	eller) aware of any of	the following? (M		<u></u>	
	e.)	·	and ronowing r (M	iark tes (Y) if yo	u are aware. Ma	irk No (N) If you are
Y N	Doom satulat		200	the property of the second		
	unresolved p	ons, structural modifications, structural modifications or not in compliate associations or maintenance.	ions, or other alter ance with building	ations or repairs n	nade without nec	essary permits, with
-	Name of	s' associations or mainte association: <u>Atascocita</u> 's name:			complete the follo	owing:
41 .	Fees or a	ssessments are \$ 385	5.00	* V02F	Phone: 713-9	81-9000
	If the Pro	nid fees or assessment of perty is in more than on commation to this notice.	for the Property?	yes (\$	_and are; <u>×</u> ma) <u>×</u> no Dout the other as	ndatory voluntary
	with others. If	area (facilities such as yes, complete the follow nal user fees for commo	pools, tennis court wing: on facilities charge	s, walkways, or ot d?yes <mark>≭_</mark> no lf	her) co-owned in yes, describe:	undivided interest
<u>*</u> ***********************************	Any notices of Property.	violations of deed restr	rictions or governm	nental ordinances	affecting the cond	dition or use of the
_ x _	Any lawsuits o to: divorce, for	r other legal proceeding eclosure, heirship, bank		ectly affecting the F	Property. (Include	s, but is not limited
- x	Any death on to the condition	he Property except for to of the Property.	those deaths caus	ed by: natural caus	ses, suicide, or a	ccident unrelated
		on the Property which m				
	hazards such a	treatments, other than rus asbestos, radon, lead ch any certificates or oth n (for example, certificat	outine maintenance f-based paint, urea	e, made to the Pro- a-formaldehyde, or	operty to remedia mold.	ate environmental
<u>*</u>	Any rainwater h	arvesting system locate an auxiliary water sour	ad on the Day	that is larger than	500 gallons and	that uses a public
		s located in a propane				
ne answer	to any of the ite	ne Property that is locate ems in Section 8 is yes,	explain (attach ad	er conservation dis Iditional sheets if n	strict or a subside necessary):	ence district.
(R-1406) 09		·				
		Initialed by: Buyer:	аг	nd Seller: 60%	:	Page 4 of 6

Concerning the Property at _	S830 Flax Bourton 51	5830 Flax Bot Humble, TX 77		Concerning the Property at
serty with any Insurance as, explain (suech additional	hood damage to the Propositive (NFIP) / Yes * no if ye			provider, including the Natio
				sheets as nēčessary):
Section 10. Within the la persons who regularly permitted by law to perform	has not attached a survey still years, have you (sprovide inspections and ininspections?	Seller) received who are either of If yes, attach co	any written licensed as pies and comp	inspection reports from inspectors or otherwise lete the following:
Inspection Date Type	Name of Inspe		s edemen hos	No. of Pages
are though the Able Able is upon area.	Mark Voc (V) M unu nen au	of the fellowing	uno la avenua	(valla 2) May on A. S. college S
	100010000000000000000000000000000000000	Sammones and to	V.10.10.010110	(enswe too
A necessary permits, with	ot rely on the above-cited repouyer should obtain inspections exemption(s) which you (Sel	from inspectors ch	osen by the bu	yer moon ×
HomesteadWildlife ManagementOther:		aintenance fees or ocita Trails Home	oze <u>IA</u> Disable	d Veteran BU
other associations below or	er) ever filed a claim for da	node association	y is in more tha	If the Property
insurance claim or a settle	ler) ever received proceeds ment or award in a legal proc ? yes <u>x_</u> no If yes, explain:	eeding) and not	sed the proce	eeds to make the repairs for
	arged? yes * no fryes de	Bunaman	WENT CONTRACTORS OF	SOA ILIOIOUSO INUI
requirements of Chapter 7	erty have working smoke do 66 of the Health and Safety (code?* * unknov	vn no ye soorg legel redi	es. If no or unknown, explain.
installed in accordance vincluding performance, le	Ith and Safety Code requires one-i with the requirements of the build ocation, and power source require ay check unknown above or conta	amily or two-family d ing code in effect in ements. If you do no	wellings to have the area in which t know the build	ch the dwelling is located, ding code requirements in
family who will reside in impairment from a licens the seller to install smok	oller to install smoke detectors for to the dwelling is hearing-impaired; ed physician; and (3) within 10 day e detectors for the hearing-impair ost of installing the smoke detector	he hearing impaired i (2) the buyer gives is after the effective of ed and specifies the	the seller writter late, the buyer n locations for ins	or a member of the buyer's in evidence of the hearing makes a written request for stallation. The parties may
	e statements in this notice are or influenced Seller to provide 03/06/2021			
Signature of Seller Madua is no	Date conservation district o	Signature of Selle	Property Inage	Date Date
Soon O. Castro Rights Name: 11 PM GMT				If the answer to any of the item
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller:	00%	Page 5 of 6

Concerning the	Property at
----------------	-------------

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us.

 To improve on concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6) Th	e following	providers	currently	provide	service to) the	Property:
--------	-------------	-----------	-----------	---------	------------	-------	-----------

Electric: Direct Energy`	phone #: 885 - 305 - 3828 phone #: 281-377-9100
Sewer: MUD #46	phone #: 281-377-9100
Water: MUD #46	phone #: 281-377-9100
Cable:	phone #:
Trash: Texas Pride	phone #: 281-342-8178
Natural Gas: CenterPoint Energy	phone #: 713-659-2111
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller:	Page 6 of 6

MICHAEL D. MORTON

L LINGUESE, D. MORTON, A TALESMENT PROJECTION OF THE STATE OF TEAS, DO SUPERITY CONTINUES THAT THE PART THE PAR

18 mi or May

1 BASIS FOR BEADINGS ASSUMED AS PLATED 2. DISTANCES SHOWL AND ENTANCES SHOWL AND ENTANCES CHARACTER AND THE LANCES ALL AUSTRACHED GOS BY THE COMPANY ASSUMED FOR SHORT OF SHORT SHOWLD FOR THE COURS F

THIS CEPTIFICATION IS REVOKED AND THIS SERVEY IS MITE AND VOID IF THIS DOCUMENT IS ALTERED IN ANY MANUFACTOR OR TO THEN THESE BY

14831 Aspen Chase Ln. Humble, TX 77396 (713) 907-5051

Fax: 281-442-5281

Email: info@ramirezroofing.net

Bill To	
Kip Knowles	
5830 Flax Bourton St	
Atascocita, TX 77346	
281-734-0704	



CONTRACT

Date	Invoice #
2/23/21	

281-734-0704			
	Description		Line Total
 Scrape off the old cauli Such as metal vent pipe around the entire roof. Remove, and replace 5 ridge cap shingles. Cau 	k, and re-seal around all 22 penetral es, rubber boots, airhawks, and room damaged ridge caps, install new coulk, and seal around properly.	f jacks from	Line Total
(Note: Roof wil	p Warranty, No leaks from these I last 5-7 years with these repairs or your business		\$950.00
Thank you ic	your ousiness	Total Cost	\$730.00

	-
Signature:	Date:

Ballard's Professional Pest Control		Invoice/Service Report
P. O. Box 5398		TPCL6075
Kingwood, TX 77325		S (281) 358-BUGS (281) 443-BUGS
Name/Seller FOX.	Da	ite <u>5/11/0 Y</u>
Address 5830 Alexanor Flax	BOUTER TO	chnician Kon
City Humble, Zip >>3 46 Phone	Pa ₁	pers Del. To
Subdivision Key Map 337 W		tus of Job Camplefe
Bid: Termite/OtherTermite Package Received	Yes / No (Bids are final in	cluding any coupons or discount)
Type of Service		
☐ \$38.95 Roach Special*	☐ Maintenance	☐ Retreat
	☐ Flea Treatment	☐ Ant Treatment
□ WDI	☐ Termite Renewal	
	Y D Yard Treatment	☐ Bid Termite
Other	; Draw Treament	DAG Tellinge
I Have Inspected the Premises and/or Performed the Duties !	Necessary for the Control o	o <u>f:</u>
Subterranean Termites	☐ German Roaches	☐ Roaches
☐ Rats/Mice	□ Silverfish	☐ Spiders
Ants	☐ Fleas	Other
Renewal FormTo	Original Treatu	ent Date:
☐ Contrac Blox ☐ Procon ☐ Other ☐ Other Comments: ☐ YES ☐ NO Exterior Done ☐ YES	Gpkg. rce Ant Granualoz. trolcan	
YES ONO Prep Work Done YES	UNO Cabinets Empty	☐ Full Treatment
YES NO Warranty in Force YES	NO Follow-up Needed	30 / 60 / 90 days
*If Preparations Are Done, Warranties Are As Follows:	4 171 (C44- 00 D	No. 177-11 No. 1 1 7 - 1 40 44 5
♦ Initial Roach Service: 30 days		Day/Follow-up Needed - Interior 10 -14 Days
♦ Quarterly Roach Service: 90 days		1 Year With Annual Renewal Options
♦ German Roaches: 0 Days, 10-14 Days		
If according to the office records, the length of time between road		s, then the next service is treated as an initial
service. (\$20.00 charge for non-warranty inspections or return	•	4 640 00 N - CH - CH
rayi	nent Options	♦ \$10.00 No-Show Charge
Sub-Total S 4/O. O. C.		♦ \$20.00 Return Check Charge
	ieck # 3.537.	◆ No Bill Will Be Sent For Invoices
Total <u>443.83</u> C	redit Card	◆ If Follow-up or Exterior Needs to be
O In	voice	Done, Please Call to Confirm or
, DTo	Be Paid at Closing	Set-up Appointment
i di ci	osing Date	◆ Title Company
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE X Hary H. Fox		
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE X Hary H. Fox		
Technician Comments:		
		Continued on Page 2